
10th Annual GJ Turkey Trot 5K
Two Rivers Convention Center

Grand Junction, CO
November 24, 2016

Women's 5K GJ Turkey Trot

Overall Bib  Name Age City State Division Time

1. 321  Kraft
Maggie 26 1. Women

24-29 19:11.5

2. 23  Rachel
Cambray 38 1. Women

30-39 21:08.2

3. 120  Sarah Kem 22 1. Women
18-23 21:13.0

4. 232  Suzie Steel 57 1. Women
50-59 21:28.3

5. 255  Stefanie Von
Flue 33 2. Women

30-39 21:37.2

6. 199  Dusti
Reimer 33 3. Women

30-39 21:38.2

7. 27  Courtlyn
Carpenter 22 2. Women

18-23 21:45.6

8. 64  Amanda
Garcia 36 4. Women

30-39 22:04.6

9. 298  Paige
Kaptuch 38 5. Women

30-39 22:10.3

10. 88  Kari
Henning 27 2. Women

24-29 22:22.1

11. 264  Sherry
Williams 42 1. Women

40-49 22:37.2

12. 220  Olevia
Shafer 23 3. Women

18-23 22:41.5

13. 82  Milan Haupt 18 4. Women
18-23 22:42.5

14. 294  Bree Pease 36 6. Women
30-39 22:48.8

15. 26  Lauren
Carei 27 3. Women

24-29 22:51.4

16. 107  Brooke
Jewsen 38 7. Women

30-39 23:00.0



17. 41  
Annie
Deprey-
Murphy

40 2. Women
40-49 23:02.5

18. 150  Kayleigh
Matook 27 4. Women

24-29 23:06.0

19. 246  Taylor
Valentine 19 5. Women

18-23 23:06.6

20. 77  Renee
Grubbs 47 3. Women

40-49 23:32.9

21. 170  Erin Neil 30 8. Women
30-39 23:33.9

22. 3  Kate Avery 28 5. Women
24-29 23:42.0

23. 28  Shelley
Carpenter 37 9. Women

30-39 23:44.1

24. 292  Sophia
Lozano 16 1. Women

12-17 23:46.8

25. 138  Jazzy
Leemhuis 30 10. Women

30-39 24:11.3

26. 293  Laney
Laffler 13 2. Women

12-17 24:11.5

27. 11  Abbi
Beckwith 18 6. Women

18-23 24:20.9

28. 226  Madison
Spor 24 6. Women

24-29 24:31.6

29. 247  Tammy Van
Pelt 48 4. Women

40-49 24:32.1

30. 174  Karla
Nephew 37 11. Women

30-39 24:34.0

31. 54  Stacy
Falsone 32 12. Women

30-39 24:42.7

32. 123  Taylor
Kincaid 14 3. Women

12-17 24:49.0

33. 276  Karlie
Zlebnik 26 7. Women

24-29 24:50.9

34. 192  Lisa Pille 25 8. Women
24-29 25:01.3

35. 76  Hanna
Grubbs 18 7. Women

18-23 25:20.5

36. 38  Kelly Curry 50 2. Women
50-59 25:22.5

Maddie Women



37. 313  Haller 15 4. 12-17 25:36.0

38. 128  Heather
Lambeth 35 13. Women

30-39 25:39.1

39. 216  Calla Scott 23 8. Women
18-23 25:46.3

40. 92  Kathryn
Herrera 51 3. Women

50-59 25:47.1

41. 291  Natasha
Capps 16 5. Women

12-17 26:06.6

42. 13  Rayah Berta 11 1. Women
1-11 26:08.0

43. 159  Samantha
Melchor 19 9. Women

18-23 26:16.4

44. 32  Callee Clark 33 14. Women
30-39 26:18.1

45. 148  Nita
Mancuso 60 1. Women

60-69 26:20.4

46. 96  Rebecca
Hittle 13 6. Women

12-17 26:45.2

47. 153  Pam
Mclaughlin 53 4. Women

50-59 26:56.3

48. 80  Ella Haupt 13 7. Women
12-17 26:57.0

49. 219  Lauren Sell 30 15. Women
30-39 27:03.9

50. 295  Laura
Schaefer 25 9. Women

24-29 27:41.0

51. 12  Jessica
Beldon 37 16. Women

30-39 27:56.5

52. 44  Julie Elliott 43 5. Women
40-49 27:56.9

53. 180  Jenna
Oleson 18 10. Women

18-23 28:21.1

54. 243  Amelia
Vagher 38 17. Women

30-39 28:33.3

55. 187  Lisel Petis 34 18. Women
30-39 28:46.4

56. 207  Pamela
Ruland 35 19. Women

30-39 28:50.3

57. 241  Kristen
Trombetta 28 10. Women

24-29 29:10.9



58. 191  Christina
Pierce 23 11. Women

18-23 29:13.4

59. 189  Stacia
Phelps 44 6. Women

40-49 29:13.8

60. 50  Theresa
Englbrecht 54 5. Women

50-59 29:17.6

61. 162  Amy
Mohler 46 7. Women

40-49 29:21.7

62. 10  Glenna
Beasley 41 8. Women

40-49 29:31.9

63. 100  Kayla
Hopkins 29 11. Women

24-29 29:37.3

64. 179  Frankie
O'Leary 36 20. Women

30-39 29:42.9

65. 18  Allison
Brodine 48 9. Women

40-49 29:43.1

66. 185  Linda
Parsons 36 21. Women

30-39 29:44.2

67. 228  Rachel Stahl 21 12. Women
18-23 29:44.5

68. 164  Madeline
Mohler 12 8. Women

12-17 29:57.1

69. 16  Claudine
Bogart 46 10. Women

40-49 29:59.1

70. 324  Jordyn
Rienks 24 12. Women

24-29 30:08.2

71. 227  Katrina
Stahl 51 6. Women

50-59 30:09.6

72. 94  Emily Hines 33 22. Women
30-39 30:12.3

73. 317  Angela
Hegstrom 50 7. Women

50-59 30:19.8

74. 195  Maria Polen 53 8. Women
50-59 30:23.5

75. 46  Diane Elwer 56 9. Women
50-59 30:24.8

76. 67  Megan
Garcia 27 13. Women

24-29 30:26.0

77. 225  Amy Spiker 44 11. Women
40-49 30:28.7

78. 297  Alicia 46 12. Women 30:35.3



Conca 40-49

79. 314  
Lilly
McEvoy 9 2.

Women
1-11 30:36.1

80. 325  Kelly
Rienks 47 13. Women

40-49 30:48.0

81. 35  Renata
Collard 48 14. Women

40-49 30:53.1

82. 251  Landie
Viljoen 26 14. Women

24-29 31:02.9

83. 154  Rea
Mclaughlin 21 13. Women

18-23 31:06.1

84. 115  Caralae
Kellerby 39 23. Women

30-39 31:22.5

85. 265  Mary
Willingham 21 14. Women

18-23 31:32.9

86. 240  Bree Toone 36 24. Women
30-39 31:42.7

87. 309  Besty After 33 25. Women
30-39 31:56.6

88. 249  Maddilyn
Vana 24 15. Women

24-29 32:31.5

89. 282  Danielle
Wright 23 15. Women

18-23 32:32.4

90. 81  Kim Haupt 53 10. Women
50-59 32:35.1

91. 283  Ashley
Wright 23 16. Women

18-23 32:37.9

92. 281  Kristi
Sheley 42 15. Women

40-49 32:38.3

93. 95  Gwyn Hittle 39 26. Women
30-39 32:40.8

94. 61  Mykenzie
Fox 23 17. Women

18-23 32:58.3

95. 74  Jodi
Greenwood 41 16. Women

40-49 33:05.3

96. 108  Chelsey
Johnson 27 16. Women

24-29 33:06.6

97. 1  Ugne
Adikeviciute 32 27. Women

30-39 33:24.6

98. 160  Connie
Mellin 41 17. Women

40-49 33:49.3



99. 284  Jessica
Deters

22 18. Women
18-23

33:53.6

100. 178  Liz Norris 63 2. Women
60-69 33:55.7

101. 301  Nicolle
Sternberger 42 18. Women

40-49 34:00.4

102. 155  Randi
Mcnulty 33 28. Women

30-39 34:12.0

103. 229  Gabby
Stanford 20 19. Women

18-23 34:32.5

104. 235  Siarra Tarr 26 17. Women
24-29 34:59.0

105. 161  Serenity
Melnick 29 18. Women

24-29 34:59.1

106. 48  Hannah
Englbrecht 22 20. Women

18-23 35:54.4

107. 268  Lynn Wilson 53 11. Women
50-59 35:56.7

108. 166  Julie
Mouton 42 19. Women

40-49 36:10.0

109. 58  Alliza
Fitzgibbons 15 9. Women

12-17 36:13.6

110. 165  Manon
Moulton 38 29. Women

30-39 36:15.5

111. 129  Jen Larsen 33 30. Women
30-39 36:28.9

112. 45  Cynthia
Ellison 66 3. Women

60-69 36:30.4

113. 91  Yolisma
Hernandez 42 20. Women

40-49 36:34.1

114. 221  Carmen
Shipley 36 31. Women

30-39 36:57.1

115. 125  Kim Lackey 8 3. Women
1-11 37:17.1

116. 17  Ronda
Bowen 53 12. Women

50-59 37:18.8

117. 7  Susan
Baroffio 58 13. Women

50-59 37:24.6

118. 272  Barbara
Wolny 58 14. Women

50-59 37:35.9

119. 224  Sidney 7 4. Women 37:40.4



Soard 1-11

120. 223  Laura Soard 35 32. Women
30-39 37:40.6

121. 171  Janet Neil 58 15. Women
50-59 37:49.6

122. 182  Pauline
Oleson 52 16. Women

50-59 37:51.6

123. 36  Jasmine
Cook 13 10. Women

12-17 38:26.1

124. 250  Tonya Vigil 36 33. Women
30-39 38:26.8

125. 126  Myia
Lackey 38 34. Women

30-39 38:37.1

126. 333  Sally
McKinley 61 4. Women

60-69 38:49.9

127. 304  Lori Schultz 46 21. Women
40-49 38:57.1

128. 60  Glenn
Fitzgibbons 41 22. Women

40-49 39:37.7

129. 52  Carol
Erickson 69 5. Women

60-69 39:49.3

130. 270  Debora
Woldruff 52 17. Women

50-59 39:51.4

131. 65  Brooke
Garcia 10 5. Women

1-11 40:16.2

132. 93  Nikki Hertig 31 35. Women
30-39 42:18.4

133. 29  Diana
Carson 47 23. Women

40-49 42:32.4

134. 328  Rebecca
Martin 64 6. Women

60-69 42:39.1

135. 139  Beth Legate 51 18. Women
50-59 43:01.5

136. 66  Heather
Garcia 8 6. Women

1-11 43:22.1

137. 118  Jennifer
Kelly 41 24. Women

40-49 43:58.2

138. 132  Katrina
Lawrenz 34 36. Women

30-39 44:00.5

139. 200  Staci
Rinderle 37 37. Women

30-39 44:25.8



140. 306  Jessie
Johnson

32 38. Women
30-39

44:26.8

141. 116  
Ellagrace
Kellerby 9 7.

Women
1-11 49:04.1

142. 141  Sharon
Lewis 56 19. Women

50-59 49:08.7

143. 206  Stephanie
Rubinstein 45 25. Women

40-49 50:29.3

144. 85  Lyn
Hazelhurst 53 20. Women

50-59 53:13.2

145. 20  Jessica
Burkhard 30 39. Women

30-39 53:13.4

146. 136  Erin
Lechtenberg 36 40. Women

30-39 1:02:09.3

Women 1-11

1. 13  Rayah Berta 11 42. 26:08.0
2. 314  Lilly McEvoy 9 79. 30:36.1
3. 125  Kim Lackey 8 115. 37:17.1
4. 224  Sidney Soard 7 119. 37:40.4
5. 65  Brooke Garcia 10 131. 40:16.2
6. 66  Heather Garcia 8 136. 43:22.1
7. 116  Ellagrace Kellerby 9 141. 49:04.1

Women 12-17

1. 292  Sophia Lozano 16 24. 23:46.8
2. 293  Laney Laffler 13 26. 24:11.5
3. 123  Taylor Kincaid 14 32. 24:49.0
4. 313  Maddie Haller 15 37. 25:36.0
5. 291  Natasha Capps 16 41. 26:06.6
6. 96  Rebecca Hittle 13 46. 26:45.2
7. 80  Ella Haupt 13 48. 26:57.0
8. 164  Madeline Mohler 12 68. 29:57.1
9. 58  Alliza Fitzgibbons 15 109. 36:13.6

10. 36  Jasmine Cook 13 123. 38:26.1



Women 18-23

1. 120  Sarah Kem 22 3. 21:13.0
2. 27  Courtlyn Carpenter 22 7. 21:45.6
3. 220  Olevia Shafer 23 12. 22:41.5
4. 82  Milan Haupt 18 13. 22:42.5
5. 246  Taylor Valentine 19 19. 23:06.6
6. 11  Abbi Beckwith 18 27. 24:20.9
7. 76  Hanna Grubbs 18 35. 25:20.5
8. 216  Calla Scott 23 39. 25:46.3
9. 159  Samantha Melchor 19 43. 26:16.4

10. 180  Jenna Oleson 18 53. 28:21.1
11. 191  Christina Pierce 23 58. 29:13.4
12. 228  Rachel Stahl 21 67. 29:44.5
13. 154  Rea Mclaughlin 21 83. 31:06.1
14. 265  Mary Willingham 21 85. 31:32.9
15. 282  Danielle Wright 23 89. 32:32.4

16. 283  Ashley Wright 23 91. 32:37.9

17. 61  Mykenzie Fox 23 94. 32:58.3
18. 284  Jessica Deters 22 99. 33:53.6
19. 229  Gabby Stanford 20 103. 34:32.5
20. 48  Hannah Englbrecht 22 106. 35:54.4

Women 24-29

1. 321  Kraft Maggie 26 1. 19:11.5
2. 88  Kari Henning 27 10. 22:22.1
3. 26  Lauren Carei 27 15. 22:51.4
4. 150  Kayleigh Matook 27 18. 23:06.0
5. 3  Kate Avery 28 22. 23:42.0
6. 226  Madison Spor 24 28. 24:31.6
7. 276  Karlie Zlebnik 26 33. 24:50.9
8. 192  Lisa Pille 25 34. 25:01.3
9. 295  Laura Schaefer 25 50. 27:41.0



10. 241  Kristen Trombetta 28 57. 29:10.9
11. 100  Kayla Hopkins 29 63. 29:37.3
12. 324  Jordyn Rienks 24 70. 30:08.2
13. 67  Megan Garcia 27 76. 30:26.0
14. 251  Landie Viljoen 26 82. 31:02.9
15. 249  Maddilyn Vana 24 88. 32:31.5

16. 108  Chelsey Johnson 27 96. 33:06.6

17. 235  Siarra Tarr 26 104. 34:59.0
18. 161  Serenity Melnick 29 105. 34:59.1

Women 30-39

1. 23  Rachel Cambray 38 2. 21:08.2
2. 255  Stefanie Von Flue 33 5. 21:37.2
3. 199  Dusti Reimer 33 6. 21:38.2
4. 64  Amanda Garcia 36 8. 22:04.6
5. 298  Paige Kaptuch 38 9. 22:10.3
6. 294  Bree Pease 36 14. 22:48.8
7. 107  Brooke Jewsen 38 16. 23:00.0
8. 170  Erin Neil 30 21. 23:33.9
9. 28  Shelley Carpenter 37 23. 23:44.1

10. 138  Jazzy Leemhuis 30 25. 24:11.3
11. 174  Karla Nephew 37 30. 24:34.0
12. 54  Stacy Falsone 32 31. 24:42.7
13. 128  Heather Lambeth 35 38. 25:39.1
14. 32  Callee Clark 33 44. 26:18.1
15. 219  Lauren Sell 30 49. 27:03.9
16. 12  Jessica Beldon 37 51. 27:56.5
17. 243  Amelia Vagher 38 54. 28:33.3
18. 187  Lisel Petis 34 55. 28:46.4
19. 207  Pamela Ruland 35 56. 28:50.3
20. 179  Frankie O'Leary 36 64. 29:42.9
21. 185  Linda Parsons 36 66. 29:44.2
22. 94  Emily Hines 33 72. 30:12.3
23. 115  Caralae Kellerby 39 84. 31:22.5



24. 240  Bree Toone 36 86. 31:42.7
25. 309  Besty After 33 87. 31:56.6
26. 95  Gwyn Hittle 39 93. 32:40.8
27. 1  Ugne Adikeviciute 32 97. 33:24.6
28. 155  Randi Mcnulty 33 102. 34:12.0
29. 165  Manon Moulton 38 110. 36:15.5
30. 129  Jen Larsen 33 111. 36:28.9
31. 221  Carmen Shipley 36 114. 36:57.1
32. 223  Laura Soard 35 120. 37:40.6
33. 250  Tonya Vigil 36 124. 38:26.8
34. 126  Myia Lackey 38 125. 38:37.1
35. 93  Nikki Hertig 31 132. 42:18.4
36. 132  Katrina Lawrenz 34 138. 44:00.5
37. 200  Staci Rinderle 37 139. 44:25.8
38. 306  Jessie Johnson 32 140. 44:26.8
39. 20  Jessica Burkhard 30 145. 53:13.4
40. 136  Erin Lechtenberg 36 146. 1:02:09.3

Women 40-49

1. 264  Sherry Williams 42 11. 22:37.2
2. 41  Annie Deprey-Murphy 40 17. 23:02.5
3. 77  Renee Grubbs 47 20. 23:32.9
4. 247  Tammy Van Pelt 48 29. 24:32.1
5. 44  Julie Elliott 43 52. 27:56.9
6. 189  Stacia Phelps 44 59. 29:13.8
7. 162  Amy Mohler 46 61. 29:21.7
8. 10  Glenna Beasley 41 62. 29:31.9
9. 18  Allison Brodine 48 65. 29:43.1

10. 16  Claudine Bogart 46 69. 29:59.1
11. 225  Amy Spiker 44 77. 30:28.7
12. 297  Alicia Conca 46 78. 30:35.3
13. 325  Kelly Rienks 47 80. 30:48.0
14. 35  Renata Collard 48 81. 30:53.1
15. 281  Kristi Sheley 42 92. 32:38.3



16. 74  Jodi Greenwood 41 95. 33:05.3
17. 160  Connie Mellin 41 98. 33:49.3
18. 301  Nicolle Sternberger 42 101. 34:00.4
19. 166  Julie Mouton 42 108. 36:10.0
20. 91  Yolisma Hernandez 42 113. 36:34.1
21. 304  Lori Schultz 46 127. 38:57.1
22. 60  Glenn Fitzgibbons 41 128. 39:37.7
23. 29  Diana Carson 47 133. 42:32.4

24. 118  Jennifer Kelly 41 137. 43:58.2

25. 206  Stephanie Rubinstein 45 143. 50:29.3

Women 50-59

1. 232  Suzie Steel 57 4. 21:28.3
2. 38  Kelly Curry 50 36. 25:22.5
3. 92  Kathryn Herrera 51 40. 25:47.1
4. 153  Pam Mclaughlin 53 47. 26:56.3
5. 50  Theresa Englbrecht 54 60. 29:17.6
6. 227  Katrina Stahl 51 71. 30:09.6
7. 317  Angela Hegstrom 50 73. 30:19.8
8. 195  Maria Polen 53 74. 30:23.5
9. 46  Diane Elwer 56 75. 30:24.8

10. 81  Kim Haupt 53 90. 32:35.1
11. 268  Lynn Wilson 53 107. 35:56.7
12. 17  Ronda Bowen 53 116. 37:18.8
13. 7  Susan Baroffio 58 117. 37:24.6
14. 272  Barbara Wolny 58 118. 37:35.9
15. 171  Janet Neil 58 121. 37:49.6
16. 182  Pauline Oleson 52 122. 37:51.6
17. 270  Debora Woldruff 52 130. 39:51.4
18. 139  Beth Legate 51 135. 43:01.5
19. 141  Sharon Lewis 56 142. 49:08.7
20. 85  Lyn Hazelhurst 53 144. 53:13.2

Women 60-69



1. 148  Nita Mancuso 60 45. 26:20.4
2. 178  Liz Norris 63 100. 33:55.7
3. 45  Cynthia Ellison 66 112. 36:30.4
4. 333  Sally McKinley 61 126. 38:49.9
5. 52  Carol Erickson 69 129. 39:49.3
6. 328  Rebecca Martin 64 134. 42:39.1


